SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA



ITEM: 19.3 (ID # 19015)

MEETING DATE:

Tuesday, February 27, 2024

FROM: TREASURER-TAX COLLECTOR:

SUBJECT: TREASURER-TAX COLLECTOR: Public Hearing on the Recommendation for Distribution of Excess Proceeds for Tax Sale No. 214, Item 664. Last assessed to: Joseph L. Lauria and Epiphany B. Lauria, husband and wife, as joint tenants. District 4. [\$26,635-Fund 65595 Excess Proceeds from Tax Sale]

RECOMMENDED MOTION: That the Board of Supervisors:

- 1. Approve the claim from Linda Atkinson, Administrator of the Estate of Joseph F. Lauria, last assessee for payment of excess proceeds resulting from the Tax Collector's public auction sale associated with parcel 641251004-5; and
- 2. Authorize and direct the Auditor-Controller to issue a warrant to Linda Atkinson, Administrator of the Estate of Joseph F. Lauria in the amount of \$26,635.57, no sooner than ninety days from the date of this order, unless an appeal has been filed in Superior Court, pursuant to the California Revenue and Taxation Code Section 4675.

ACTION:Policy

Matthew Jennings, Treasurer-Tax Collector 2/13/2024

MINUTES OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On motion of Supervisor Jeffries, seconded by Supervisor Perez and duly carried by unanimous vote, IT WAS ORDERED that the above matter is approved as recommended.

Ayes: Jeffries, Spiegel, Washington, Perez and Gutierrez

Nays: None Absent: None

Date: February 27, 2024 xc: Tax Collector

Clerk of the Board By: Mamu 1

Kimberly A. Rector

SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

FINANCIAL DATA	Current Fiscal Year:	Next Fiscal Year:	Total Cost:	Ongoing Cost
COST	\$ 26,635	\$ 0	\$ 26,635	\$ 0
NET COUNTY COST	\$ 0	\$ 0	\$ 0	\$ 0
SOURCE OF FUNDS:	Fund 65595 Evenes Proc	Budget Adjustm	ent: N/A	
COUNCE OF FORDS.	Tuliu 00000 Excess FIOC	For Fiscal Year:	23/24	

C.E.O. RECOMMENDATION: Approve

BACKGROUND:

Summary

In accordance with Section 3691 et seq. of the California Revenue and Taxation Code, and with prior approval of the Board of Supervisors, the Tax Collector conducted the June 4, 2019 public auction sale. The deed conveying title to the purchasers at the auction was recorded August 13, 2019. Further, as required by Section 4676 of the California Revenue and Taxation Code, notice of the right to claim excess proceeds was given on August 27, 2019, to parties of interest as defined in Section 4675 of said code. Parties of interest have been determined by an examination of Parties of Interest Reports, Assessor's and Recorder's records, as well as other, various research methods used to obtain current mailing addresses for these parties of interest.

The Treasurer-Tax Collector has received one claim for excess proceeds:

 Claim from Linda Atkinson, Administrator of the Estate of Joseph F. Lauria based on a Corporation Grant Deed recorded October 10, 1972 as Instrument No. 1972-134853, an Affidavit-Death of Joint Tenant recorded April 28, 2020 as Instrument No. 2020-0183959, a Stipulation And Order Thereon recorded July 15, 2002 as Instrument No. 2002-385436, Letters of Administration for the Estate of Joseph Francis Lauria filed May 08, 2018, and Certificates of Death for Joseph L. Lauria, Epiphany B. Lauria, and Joseph F. Lauria.

Pursuant to Section 4675 of the California Revenue and Taxation Code, it is the recommendation of this office that Linda Atkinson, Administrator of the Estate of Joseph F. Lauria be awarded excess proceeds in the amount of \$26,635.57. Supporting documentation has been provided. The Tax Collector requests approval of the above recommended motion. Notice of this recommendation was sent to the claimant by certified mail.

Impact on Residents and Businesses

Excess proceeds will be released to the Estate of the last assessee of the property.

SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

ATTACHMENTS (if any, in this order):

ATTACHMENT A. Claim Atkinson

Cesar Revnal
esar Bernal, PRINCIPAL MGMT ANALYST 2/16/20:

Haron Settis
Aaron Gettis, Deputy County Sounsel 11/27/2023

CLAIM FOR EXCESS PROCEEDS FROM THE SALE OF TAX-DEFAULTED PROPERTY (SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR FURTHER INSTRUCTIONS)

To: Jon Christensen, Treasurer-Tax Collector	
Re: Claim for Excess Proceeds	may a are
TC 214 Item 664 Assessment No.: 641251004-5	RECEIVED
Assessee: LAURIA, JOSEPH L & EPIPHANY B	AUG 1 3 2020
Situs:	
Data Sold: huma 4 0040	
Date Sold: June 4, 2019	
Date Deed to Purchaser Recorded: August 13, 2019	
Final Date to Submit Claim: August 13, 2020	
I/We, pursuant to Revenue and Taxation Code Section 4675 \$ 26,635.57 from the sale of the above mentioned real proper X property owner(s) [check in one box] at the time of the sale	e of the property as is evidenced by Riverside County A copy of this document is attached hereto. ent of interest. I/We have listed below and attached
NOTE: YOUR CLAIM WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED UNLESS THI ** Linda Atkinson is the administrator of the estate of Joseph L	E DOCUMENTATION IS ATTACHED. . Lauria LASC Case No. 19STPB06297.
This claim is filed on behalf of the estate of Joseph L. Lauria.	The relevant documents supporting the
claim of Joseph L. Lauria are attached hereto. Please contac	Famila C. Jensen for further information
	rect. Angeles, California County, State
Print Name Print Name	
16911 San Fernando Mission Blvd, #345	
Street Address Street Addr Granada Hills, CA 91344	98S
City, State, Zip City, State,	Zin
818)832-6849	
hone Number Phone Num	ber
	SCO 8-21 (1-99)

RECORDING REQUESTED BY Desert Springs Estates Inc. 7250 Beverly Blvd. Los Angeles, Ca., 90036 AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO Joseph L. & Epiphany Lauria 6401 Shoup Avenue Canoga Park, Calif. 91304 SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER SPUSE Documentay Transfer Tax \$ 3.30 Joseph L. & Epiphany Lauria X Computed on Full Value of Property Conveyed 6401 Shoup Avenue 6401 Shoup Avenue Canoga Park, Calif. 91304 Signature of Declarant or Agent determining tax. Firm name Corporation Grant Deed TO 406 CA 17.691 FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. DESERT SPRINGS ESTATES INC. a corporation organized under the laws of the state of California hereby CRANTS to JOSEPH L. LAURIA and EPIPHANY B. LAURIA, husband and wife, as joint tenants. the following described real property in the City of Desert Hot Springs County of Riverside . State of California: Lot No. 643 in the DESERT SPRINGS ESTATES UNIT 4, as per Map on file in Book 34, Pages 19, OF Maps, in the Office of Riverside County Recorder, subject to: Covenants, conditions, restrictions, reservations, rights, rights of way and easements of record. In Witness Whereof, said corporation has caused its corporate name and seal to be affixed hereto and this instru-ment to be executed by its Leslie Broudy President and Allan Franklin Secretary thereunto duly authorized. Dated. October 6, 1972 DESERT SPRINGS ESTATES STATE OF CALIFORNIA LOS Angeles President On October 6, 1972 stated, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared Leslie Broudy Allan Franklin known to me to be Secretary of the Corporation that executed the within Instrument, known to me to be the persons who executed the within Instrument on behalf of the Corporation therein named, and asknowledged to me that such Corporation executed the within Instrument pursuant to its by faws or a resolution of its board of directors. WITNESS my hand and official scal. Signature May 5 50 10 11 16 10 Marjorie H. Harmeyer Name (Typed or Printed) This are for others noterial post

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS AS DIRECTED ABOVE

Title Order No.

Escrow or Loan No

RECORDING REQUESTED BY Linda Atkinson c/o Tamila C. Jensen 10324 Balboa Blvd., Ste. 200 Granada Hills, CA 91344

AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO

NAME Tamila C. Jensen ADDRESS: 10324 Balboa Bl. #200 CITY & STATE: Granada Hills, CA 91344

2020-0183959

04/23/2020 04:50 PM

Peter Aldana County Of Riverside Assessor-County Clerk-Recorder

AFFIDAVIT DEATH OF 1000	SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY
AFFIDAVIT-DEATH OF JOINT TENANT	- TOTAL STATE ONLY
STATE OF CALIFORNIA,	APN: 641-251-004
County of RIVERSIDE)SS	AFN. 041-251-004
Linda Atkinson That Joseph L. Lauria Certificate of Death, is same person as Joseph L. Lauri named as one of the parties in that certain Grant Deed executed by Dorothy G. Amend	, of legal age, being first duly swom, deposes and says: , the decedent mentioned in the attached certified copy of La dated October 6, 1972
to Joseph L. Lauria and Epiphany E	. Lauria, Husband and Wife
in Book 34, Pages 19, of Maps, in the Recorder, subject to: Covenants, condireservations, rights, rights of way an	dinthe City of Desert Hot Springs te of California: TES UNIT 4, as per Map on file office of Riverside County
(Commonly known as: n/a - undeveloped land	
That the value of all real and personal property owned by said property above described, did not then exceed the sum of \$	decedent at date of death, including the full value of the
1/00/	Anda Othanan
A notary public or other afficient in the second in the se	nda Atkinson, Administrator of the tate of Joseph Francis Lauria
which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or	the identity of the individual who signed the document to
State of California County of los Ageles Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
day of January, 2020 by Linda Atkinson proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the	MICAH HOLLAND Commission # 2143462 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Feb 20, 2020
person(s) who appeared before me.	20,2020
Signature / W	,
Title Order No.	(SEAL)
Escrow No.	

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH

		33272		STATE OF	CALIFORNIA					
	TA. NAME OF	DECEMENT I INS	ID. MIDDLE	110	LABI		ZA. DATE OF			101 10. mm
DECEDENT PERSONAL DATA	J	SEPH	L.		LAURIA		September 17, 1981 10852			
	3. 561	4. RACE	3. ETHNICITY	0.	DATE OF BIRTH		7. AGE		1 1110	
	Male	White	American		ugust 23, 19	916	65			
		Destion state of			Table		10. stera na		ACCUSE OF THE PARTY OF	R FROM CO.
	Connecticut		Salvatore		11. Besites States		14. HAME OF	THE LINE	Bante	- Penn.
	U.S.	Λ.			Marrie		Epiphar			
	13. Permaer Occ		25	Los A	ngeles City	Unified	Educati	*******		
	19A. Usual Ber			4 LOCATION;	190.	1/2A A	18C. City 00			
USUAL	6401 Sho	up Avenue	107 - E							
ESIDENCE	19D. County		7	19C. \$1470		SERVICE STREET	0 4004(35 OF IR		082003500	
	LOB Ange	les		Cali	fornia	Epipha	ny B. Le	uria -	- Wif	e
PLACE	17 Sec. 102 - 202		u Honeltol	1		6401 S	houp Ave	nue		
PLACE OF DEATH	SIC PLACEL VE	Communit	A HOSDI CAT	121D. CITY	Angeles					01707
DE-III.	Part of the last o	up Avenue		Cano	ga Park	Canoga	Park, C	allion	rnia	91307
CAUSE	CONTINUES, IF A	(A) /	Cata Ca	-die	0 1	Freeze		APPEGEI- MATE INTEPVAL BETWEEN	J	1-119
CAUSE OF DEATH	COMBITIONS, OF ALL DATES COLD DISC INC INVESTIGATE CO STOTION FOR LAND CHINN CAUCH BALL	(A) /	Cete Ca	redicie Isrotie	Cardava	Ficial	Ween_	MATE INTERVAL BETWIEN ONSET AND CEATM	25. Wat	1-119 40001 01100144
CAUSE OF DEATH	COMBITIONS, OF ALL DATES COLD DISC INC INVESTIGATE CO STOTION FOR LAND CHINN CAUCH BALL	(A) /	11 - Cantispence of 1	redicie Isrotie	Carduve	Freeze		MATE INTERVAL BETWIEN ONSET AND CEATM	25. was	1-119 40001 01100144
DEATH PHYSI- CIAN'S ERTIFICA-	CONSTITUTE, OF ALL DATE CONTROL OF ALL CONTROL OF A	(A) /	AT THE MEYER, DATE 288. F	edice lerotic	Inset Cardava	Ficial		MATE INTERVAL RETRACE ONSET AND CERTH	25. was	AL ALLES
DEATH	CONSISTIONS, OF AS BASES CASE DISE INC. INVESTIGATE CO. STATUMB FOR COMME. CO. OF STATE ASSET 23. OFFICE COMME. 28A. I CONTROL I ATTEMPED DICE (during to)	(A) /	ar the Mout, Date 288. / ests States. He DECESTOR ALINE (6 40. 64 16.) 28C. 1	PATRICIAN - DEPART	Laset Cardava	Ficial Section	28C, sate	MATE INTERPAL STRUCTURE OF STRU	25. Well 26. WA	No
PHYSI. CIAN'S ERTIFICA- TION	CONSISTIONS, OF AS BASES CASE DISE INC. INVESTIGATE CO. STATUMB FOR COMME. CO. OF STATE ASSET 23. OFFICE COMME. 28A. I CONTROL I ATTEMPED DICE (during to)	(A) /	AT THE MEYER, DATE 288. F	PATRICIAN - DEPART	Laset Cardava	Ficial Section	Pi se ente fac	MATE INTERPAL STRUCTURE OF STRU	25. Well 26. WA	1 - 1 1 9
PHYSI. CIAN'S ERTIFICA- TION	CONSISTIONS, OF AS BASES CONTROL CONTR	(A) /	ar the Mout, Date 288. / ests States. He DECESTOR ALINE (6 40. 64 16.) 28C. 1	PATRICIAN S O	Laset Cardava	Fice of the second	20C, 641C	mate INTERPAL DESTRUCTION CONTINUE C	25. Wall 26. WA	No
PHYSI. CIAN'S RTIFICA. TION INJURY FORMA. FION RONER'S USE ONLY	CONSISTIONS, OF ASSESSED AND CONTRACT C	THAT DEATH OCCUPED	AT THE MOVE, DATE 288. F	PATRICIAN - SIGNAL PROPERTY OF THE PATRICIAN S O	Ca caleva Ca caleva Ca caleva 10 11 12 13 14. DESCRIPE NOW INSU 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 1	TO COUNTY OF THE	20C, 0-10 1	mit profit of the profit of th	25. Wall 26. WA	JAN HOUR
PHYSI. CIAN'S CIAN'S RTIFICA. TION PRONER'S USE ONLY	23. Orate Canal January Description 23. Orate Canal 28A. I CERTIFY TARRETT AND 29A. I CERTIFY TARRETT AND 35A. I CERTIFY TARRETT AND 37A. CERTIFY TARRETT AND 3	THAT DEATH OCCUPED BY THAT DEATH D	20. PLACE OF 19341 at the Move, Date 288. 6 and persons agree 1942 30. PLACE OF 19341 at the Move, Date and Priate 1942 30. Rang and appears or co	TOTAL PARTICIAN'S A	Ca coloure Ca coloure 21. 1910 24. DESCRIPE HOW INTO 138. COLOURE - ALEXA 1103 M. MINDSON CALL 1104 M. MINDSON CALL 1105 M. MINDSON CALL 1106 M. MINDSON CALL 1107 M. MINDSON CALL 1108 M. M	er occussed ice	20C, 0-10 1	TOTAL 28	25. well 26. ma	35C. sare base
PHYSI. CIAN'S ERTIFICA- TION INJURY NFORMA- TION ORONER'S USE ONLY	23. Orete Canel 23. Orete Canel 23. Orete Canel 24. I Control 25. Secure acci 27. Secure acci 27. CITE- Dept. 27. CITE- Dept. 28. Decree acci 29. Secure acci 29. Secure acci 20. Secure acci 20. Carrier 20. Carri	THE PERSON OCCUPY OF THE PERSON OCCUPY OCCUPY OF THE PERSON OCCUPY OCCUP	AT THE MODE, DATE 288. A STATE STATE OF THE	PATRICIAN - SIGNAL PARALLIAN - S	Candava Candava Candava 101 Institute of the second of	er occussed ice	20C. BATE II	TOTAL COMMITTEE	25. Wall 26.	35C. sare bases

This is to certify that this document is a true copy of the official record filed with Vital Records

DATE ISSUED

MAR 23 2020

JAMES GREENE MD MS





RECORDING REQUESTED BY AND MAIL TO
(Name and mailing address, including city, state,
and ZIP code, of requesting party)

Thomas E. Jimenez Jimenez Law Office 7179 Magnolia Avenue Riverside, CA 92504-3805 DOC # 2002-385436

Page 1 of 6
Recorded in Official Records

County of Riverside
Gary L. Orso



М	s	U	PAGE	SIZE	DA	PCOR	NOCOR	SMF	MISC.
			In						110
	R				COPY	LONG	 		17.



DOCUMENT TITLE

	ABSTRA	CT	OF	JUD	GMEN1
-			W 1	000	CIAIT A

ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF SATISFACTION OF JUDGMENT

X OTHER (specify): STIPULATION AND ORDER THEREON

Stipulation & Order Settling First Account Current and Allowing Preliminary Distribution
Page 1 of 4

2002-335/436 07/15/2002 08:00A

- The acts and proceedings of Christopher Lauria as sole executor reflected in the petitioner's First Account Current and Report be confirmed, ratified and approved;
- 4. As set forth in the will, the following real property located in Desert Hot Springs, California are distributed to to Joseph F. Lauria:
 - Lots 393 and 394, Miracle Heights Unit No. 2, as per map recorded in Book 32, Pages 40 to 42 inclusive of maps, in the Office of the County Recorder of Riverside County, subject to covenants, conditions, restrictions, reservations, rights, rights of way and easements of record;
 - Lot 643, Palm Drive, Desert Springs Estates, Unit No. 4, as
 per Map on file in Book 34 Pages 19, of Maps, in the Office of
 Riverside County Record, subject to covenants, conditions,
 restrictions, reservations, rights, rights of way and
 easements of record.
- 5. The net proceeds from the sale of the real property devised to Christopher
 Lauria at 6401 Shoup Avenue, West Hills are distributed to him except for
 an amount sufficient to cover all the estate's outstanding debts plus
 \$75,000.00 pursuant to the will and as repayment for costs advanced.

- Christopher Lauria will quitclaim his interest in the real property known as 6. 8301 Valjean Avenue, North Hills, California to Joseph Lauria. Joseph Lauria will quitclaim his interest in the real estate known as 19230 Roscoe Boulevard, Northridge, California to Christopher Lauria. Christopher Lauria will petition the Court under Probate Code § 850 et seq and all other appropriate laws for a determination of property rights granting to Joseph Lauria 8301 Valjean and to Christopher Lauria 19230 Roscoe. The matter will be heard on August 2, 2002 at 9:30 a.m. in Department NW H.
- Attorney Thomas Jimenez will petition for a preliminary award of statutory 7. fees for work already accomplished. The matter will also be heard on August 2, 2002 at 9:30 a.m. in Department NW H.
- The period of administration of this estate will be extended for one year 8. from the date of the entry of the Order settling the First Account Current.

SO STIPULATED:

Dated: June 17, 2002

Dated: June / 5 ,2002

11111

3

4

5

6

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

26

2002-385436 97/15/2002 08:096

STATE OF CALIFORNIA CERTIFICATION OF VITAL RECORD

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

REGISTRAR-RECORDER/COUNTY CLERK

	ATE FILE NUMBER			ERTIF!	PATE OF CAL DERABURES. VS-II (REV.				LOCAL	REGIS	TRATION	HUMBER
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	1. HAMS OF DECEDENT-FINE	IT (GIVEN)		8. Manu					(FAMILY)		- W.	
	EPIPHANY 4. DATE OF BIRTH M M /D D / C C Y 8. AME YES. 08/03/1915 84				В.				EX T, DATE OF DEATH MM/BD/CCYV 8. HOUR			
				LOUTE	ST UNIQUE TANK IF UNDER 34 HOUSE G. SE SOUTHLE DATE HOUSE SERVICE 11. MILITARY SERVICE				08/19/1	999	EDUCATION	1920
DECEDENT PERSONAL DATA	NJ	9. STATE OF SIRTH 10. SOCIAL SECURITY NO.				No [JUHK	Wid	low		711	6
	White VER			4PECIFT		×			geles Un	ifte	d Scho	ol Distri
	17. occupation Elementary Scho	ol Teac	her	18. KMG O		ducatio	on			10. 1	40	CCUPATION
	6401 Shoup		OR LOCATIO	M)					197000 197000 197000 197			
USUAL		4	TO BERTON	ountr os Ang	eles	and the second	91307		24. THE IN C	OUNTY		CA
	26. NAME RELATIONSHIP		MAC S	3/292	27. 1	MAILING AGO	ORIGINO (UTNO	THE OWN VE	A UZ 31a	CA I	01 207	DR TOWN, STATE, 20
NFORMANT	Christophe) 29. HIOGUE	640	OI Shot	ao.	ABT (MAIC	t Hills.	CA :	71307	
SPOUSE	31. NAME OF FATHER-PIR	UST		32. MIDDA.E			33. 1	ABT		HEET.		34. giern et
AND PARENT FORMATION	Emmanuelle							AST (MAIC	Bono	ALTERNATION AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF THE	1.000	Italy
	Frances			SO, MIDOLE		46	37.	AST (HAIL	Parisi			Italy
SPOSITION(S)	08/27/1999	San F	ernando	Missi	on Ceme	etery 1	11160	Strane	ood Rd.	Miss	ion Hi	11s, CA 913
FUNERAL	Burtal	•		Þ.	MATURE OF	Pa	al B	il				
LOCAL EGISTRAN	44. NAME OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR LORENZEN MORTUARY - Reseda				4 Magnature or Local			A STATE OF		100	Total Section 1	/24/1999
	I I DRENZEN MURIU	DAA - K										
LUISTHAN	Contentate monte	INKI K	eseda	102. # H	OSPITAL SPI	ECHY DHE	103. FAC	HURY OTHER	THAN HOSPITAL	104. 0	OUNTY	
PLACE	Residence			D., [SERIOP	ECIPY DHE	103. FAC		SHAW HOSPITAL	104. c	s Ange	
7110	Residence	TREET AND N		D., [ECIPY DHE	THE RESERVE OF THE PERSON NAMED IN			104. c	s Ange	les
PLACE OF	Residence	TREET AND N	United OR	OCATION)	ER/OP (DOA	COC HOS		S. OTHER	Los Los Hes	s Ange	les ls
PLACE OF	101. PLACE OF DEATH Residence 108. STREET ADDRESS—18 6401 Shoup Av 107. DEATH WAS CAUSED	TREET AND N	United OR	OCATION)	ER/OP (DOA	COC HOS		TIME INTER	Los Los los o Mes	S Ange	les ls EPORTEU TO CONGRE
PLACE OF	101. PLACE OF DEATH Residence 108. STREET ADDRESS—18 6401 Shoup Av 107. DEATH WAS CAUSED	TREET AND N	UMBER OR I	OCATION)	ER/OP (DOA	COC HOS		S. OTHER	los de Hes	S Ange	les ls
PLACE OF	101. PLACE OF DEATH Residence 108. STREET ADDRESS—18 6401 Shoup Av 107. DEATH WAS CAUSED	TREET AND N	UMBER OR I	OCATION)	ER/OP (DOA	COC HOS		TIME INTER	los. de les	S Ange	Iles Is X Ho S7327 X No X
PLACE OF DEATH	101: PLACE OF GEATH RESIDENCE 108: STREET ADDRESS—IS 6401 Shoup Av 107. DEATH WAS CAUSED IMMEDIATE CAUSE (A) AQT DUE TO (B)	TREET AND N	UMBER OR I	OCATION)	ER/OP (DOA	COC HOS		TIME INTER	los. de les	S Ange st Hil o DEATH N yee yee yee o elowey	Is STORMED IN NO TOPOGRAPHO
PLACE OF DEATH	Residence 108. STREET ADDRESS—CE 6401 Shoup AV 107. DEATH WAS CAUSED LIMITEDIATE CAUSE (A) AGT	TREET AND N	UMBER OR I	OCATION)	ER/OP (DOA	- cott		TIME INTER	104. c LO: 108. c We: 108. 100	S Ange	Iles Is X Ho S7327 X No X
PLACE OF DEATH	TOT: PLACE OF GEATH RESIDENCE TOR. STREET ADDRESS—(8 6401 Shoup AV 107. DEATH WAS CAUSED IMMEDIATE (A) AOT DUE TO (B) DUE TO (C)	renue ey (enver o	UMBER OR I	Jap Cocavious	SROP (DOA BOOK	Cotton Services	The second secon	TIME INTERNATIONAL PROPERTY OF AND SEATON	104. c LO: 108. c We: 108. 100	S Ange	TEMPORISED PERFORMED V PERFORMED X NO V PERFORMED
PLACE OF DEATH	TOT: PLACE OF GEATH RESIDENCE TOS. STREET ADDRESS—(8 6401 Shoup AV 107. DEATH WAS CAUSED IMMEDIATE CAUSE (A) AOT DUE TO (B) DUE TO (C) OUE TO (D) TIZ. OTHER SIGNIFICANT (PARTITIONS CONDITIONS CONDITIONS CO	UMBER OR I	Jap Cocavious	SROP (DOA BOOK	Cotton Services	The second secon	TIME INTERNATIONAL PROPERTY OF AND SEATON	104. c LO: 108. c We: 108. 100	S Ange	Tes Is DIPORTED TO COMON X NO PERPORISED X NO Y PERPORISED X NO
PLACE OF DEATH	TOT: PLACE OF GEATH RESIDENCE TOR. STREET ADDRESS—IS 6401 Shoup Av 107. DEATH WAS CAUSED LIMIEDIATE CAUSE (A) AQT DUE TO (B) DUE TO (C) DUE TO (D) 112. OTHER SIGNIFICANT (NOT	TITREET AND N TOPING BY GENTER O CONDITIONS O	ULT YSER	OCATIONS WOOD PER LE	SAVOP (DOA	CAUBE OF	VEN SM (01	ITIME OTHER TIME LINES ETTERS OF ANO DEAT	104. c LO: 108. c We: 108. 100	S Ange	TEMPORISED PERFORMED PERFORMED PERFORMED No
PLACE OF DEATH CAUSE OF DEATH	TOT: PLACE OF GEATH RESIDENCE TOR STREET ADDRESS—G 6401 Shoup AV TOT. DEATH WAS CAUSED IMMEDIATE CAUSE (A) ADD DUE TO (B) DUE TO (C) DUE TO (D) TIZ. OTHER SIGNIFICANT OF THE CERTIFY THAT TO THE	THEET AND M VENUE BY, LENTER O CONDITIONS C LE CONDITIONS C C CONDITIONS C C C C C C C C C C C C C	UNIT ONE CA	G TO DEATH	SENOP (DOA	CAURE ON	P. C.	ITIME OTHER TIME LINES ETTERS OF ANO DEAT	104. C	S Ange St Hill S THE ST	TENENCOLCE
PLACE OF DEATH CAUSE OF DEATH	TOT: PLACE OF GEATH Residence 109. STREET ADDRESS—IS 6401 Shoup AV 107. DEATH WAS CAUSED IMMEDIATE CAUSE (A) ADD DUE TO (B) DUE TO (C) DUE TO (C) TIZ. OTHER SIGNIFICANT (NO 114. I CERTIFY THAT TO THE SEGGE GEATH OCCURSE DICEDENT DECEMBER DICEDENT ADDRESS PROCESSES	CONDITIONS	ULTYSIII ONITRIBUTH ANY CONDIT	OCATIONS NOR PER LI TO DEATH TON IN ITEM THE BRIGHAT , 21	SERIOP (DOA	CAUSE OF TYPE C	VEN IN (OTERAT	TIME INTERNET	104. C	S Ange St Hill S THE ST	Tes Is DIPORTED TO COMON X NO Y PERFORMED X NO DETERMINATE CAMPA MO MO MO
PLACE OF DEATH CAUSE OF DEATH	TOT: PLACE OF GEATH RESIDENCE TOR. STREET ADDRESS—(8 6401 Should AV 107. DEATH WAS CAUSED IMMEDIATE CAUSE (A) AOT DUE TO (B) DUE TO (C) DUE TO (D) 112. OTHER SIGNIFICANT (C) 114. I CERTIFY THAT TO THE EAD PLACE STATED B	THREET AND N PENUE BY (ENTER O CONDITIONS O E DEST OF BY BY O AT THE CAUGH BY (ENTER OB)	CONTRIBUTION ON THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O	OCATIONS WOR PEN LE TO DEATH TO D	SENOP	DOA N. C. AND DI NELATED TO SELATED TO TILE OF CERT OF THE CORE	CAURE OF	VEN IN COT	TIME LITER STYLES OF AND DEAT. TOM AND DATE. ILG. LICEMEC.	104. c Los 106. c Hes	S Ange S Ange S Ange S Ange O BOATH N W YES O AUTOPS YES O WIS ON WES O WIS ON WES O WIS ON O	TENDETTO TO CONON TO TOTAL TO THE TO CONON TO THE TO THE TO THE TOTAL THE
PLACE OF DEATH CAUSE OF DEATH PHYSI- CIAN'S ERTIFICA- TION	TOT: PLACE OF GEATH RESIDENCE 109. STREET ADDRESS—IS 6401 Shoup AV 107. DEATH WAS CAUSED IMMEDIATE CAUSE (A) ADT DUE TO (B) DUE TO (C) DUE TO (C) TIZ. OTHER SIGNIFICANT OF THE EDGE DEATH OCCURRENT ATTO THE EDGE DEATH OCCURRENT ATTORED SHOCK IN 10 00/CCVV 0 08/04/1998 I CRETTEY THAT IN AV	CONDITIONS OF	ULT ONE CA	OCATIONS WES PER LE OTO DEATH ION IN ITEM I 118. SIGNAT J. OSEPH J. OSEPH	SERIOR A. B. SERIOR A. SERIOR A	DOA N. C. AND DI NELATED TO THE OF CERT HTTRICLATE DIOOM	CAURE OF TYPE C	WEN IN COT	TIME INTERNET	TOAL C. LOS TOAL C	S Ange STATE ANGE S Ange STATE ANGE S ANGE	TERPORISED Y PERFORMED X NO
PLACE OF DEATH CAUSE OF DEATH PHYSI- CIAN'S EATIFICA- TION	TOT: PLACE OF GEATH Residence TOS. STREET ADDRESS—IS 6401 Shoup AV TOT. DEATH WAS CAUSED IMMEDIATE (A) AOT DUE TO (B) DUE TO (C) DUE TO (D) 112. OTHER SIGNIFICANT (C) 114. I CERTIFY THAT TO THE SAID PLACE STATED FOR DICEOSET ATTROCES SIGNE (C) M // DO) C C YY 08/04/1998	CONDITIONS OF	UNIT ONE CAMER OR INC. TO SET ALLE CONTRIBUTION ON THE CAMER OR INC. TO SET ALLE CONTRIBUTION OF THE CAMER OF	OCATIONS OF E OCATIONS OCATIO	BUT NOT A 107 OR 112 TUBE AND TI TUBE AND TI TUBE AND TI TO OR 112 THE ROISE PL AT WORK 12	DOA R. C. AND DI RELATED TO BY YES, L THE OF CER OPTIMICAN'S DI DOAN II. BLANKY D	CAURE ON TOPICS RAME, MAINE MAINE, MA	WEN IN COT	THE LINES	104. c LOS 106. c LOS	S Ange STATE ANGE S Ange STATE ANGE S ANGE	TERPORISED Y PERFORMED X NO
PLACE OF DEATH CAUSE OF DEATH PHYSI- CIAN'S ERTIFICA- TION	TOT: PLACE OF GEATH Residence 109. STREET ADDRESS—IS 6401 Shoup AV 107. DEATH WAS CAUSED IMMEDIATE CAUSE (A) ADT DUE TO (B) DUE TO (C) DUE TO (C) 112. OTHER SIGNIFICANT OF THE ESCE OF THE TO THE ESCE OF THE TO THE ESCE OF THE TO THE TO THE ESC OF THE TO THE TO THE ESCE OF THE TO THE ESCE OF THE TO THE TO THE ESCE OF THE TO THE ESCE OF THE TO THE TO THE ESCE OF THE	CONDITIONS C E BEST OF SEY OF	UNIT ONE CAMER OR INC. TO SET ALLE CONTRIBUTION ON THE CAMER OR INC. TO SET ALLE CONTRIBUTION OF THE CAMER OF	OCATIONS OF E OCATIONS OCATIO	BUT NOT A 107 OR 112 TUBE AND TI TUBE AND TI TUBE AND TI TO OR 112 THE ROISE PL AT WORK 12	DOA R. C. AND DI RELATED TO BY YES, L THE OF CER OPTIMICAN'S DI DOAN II. BLANKY D	CAURE ON TOPICS RAME, MAINE MAINE, MA	WEN IN COT	TIME DOTHER TIME LINES STEER OF AND DEAT TOM AND DATE. TIG. LICEMEE TIG. LICEMEE TIG. LICEMEE	104. c LOS 106. c LOS	S Ange STATE ANGE S Ange STATE ANGE S ANGE	TE BEFORES TO CORON X MO Y PERFORES NO Y PERFORES NO NO
PLACE OF DEATH CAUSE OF DEATH PHYSI- CIAN'S EATIFICA- TION	TOT: PLACE OF GEATH RESIDENCE TOS. STREET ADDRESS—S 6401 Shoup AV TOT. DEATH WAS CAUSED IMMEDIATE (A) AOT DUE TO (B) TO (C) DUE TO (B) TO (C) TO (C) DUE TO (D) T	CONDITIONS	CONTRIBUTION CONTRIBUTION CONTRIBUTION ANY CONDITION FROM S FITTED FROM D PLACE D PLACE D PLACE D PLACE MLD NOT SE TEXTRACE DOMICIDE	COCATIONS OCATIONS OF E OCATIONS	SENOP (SET NOT R 1 107 OR 112 PUBE AND TT PUBE AND TT PUBE AND TT PUBE AND TT OF R OF R	DOA R. C. AND DI RELATED TO BY YES, L THE OF CER OF ANY THE COMMENT TO II. SHARRY D	CAURE ON TOPICS RAME, MAINE MAINE, MA	WEN IN COT	THE LINES	104. c LOS 106. c LOS	S Ange STATE ANGE S Ange STATE ANGE S ANGE	TE BEFORES TO CORON X MO Y PERFORES NO Y PERFORES NO NO
PLACE OF DEATH CAUSE OF DEATH PHYSI- CIAN'S ENTIFICA- TION	TOT: PLACE OF GEATH RESIDENCE 109. STREET ADDRESS—IS 6401 Shoup AV 107. DEATH WAS CAUGED IMMEDIATE CAUGE (A) ADT DUE TO (B) DUE TO (C) DUE TO (C) TIZ. OTHER SIGNIFICANT OF THE EDGE DEATH OCCURRENT TO THE EDGE DEATH OCCURRENT TO THE EDGE DEATH OCCURRENT AT THE HE EDGE DEATH OCCURRENT TO THE EDGE DEATH OCCURRENT THE HE EDGE DEATH OCCURRENT THE EDGE DEATH OCCURRENT TO THE EDGE DEATH OCCURRENT NO 11.4. I CERTIFICATION TO THE EDGE DEATH OCCURRENT NO 11.5. I CERTIFICATION TO THE EDGE DEATH OCCURRENT NO 11.6. I CERTIFICATION TO THE EDGE DEATH OCCURRENT NO 11.6. I CERTIFICATION TO THE EDGE DEATH OCCURRENT NO 11.6. I CERTIFICATION TO THE EDGE DEATH OCCURRENT NO 11.6. I CERTIFICATION TO THE EDGE DEATH OCCURRENT NO 11.6. I CERTIFICATION TO THE EDGE DEATH OCCURRENT NO 11.6. I CERTIFICATION TO THE EDGE DEATH OCCURRENT NO 11.6. I CERTIFICATION TO THE EDGE DEATH OCCURRENT NO 11.6. I CERTIFICATION TO THE EDGE DEATH OCCURRENT NO 11.6. I CERTIFICATION TO THE EDGE DEATH OCCURRENT NO 11.6. I CERTIFICATION TO THE EDGE DEATH OCCURRENT NO 11.6. I CERTIFICATION TO THE EDGE DEATH OCCURRENT NO 11.6. I CERTIFICATION TO THE EDGE DEATH OCCURRENT NO 11.6. I CERTIFICATION TO THE EDGE DEATH OCCURRENT NO 11.6. I CERTIFICATION TO THE EDGE	CONDITIONS	CONTRIBUTION CONTRIBUTION CONTRIBUTION ANY CONDITION FROM S FITTED FROM D PLACE D PLACE D PLACE D PLACE MLD NOT SE TEXTRACE DOMICIDE	COCATIONS OCATIONS OF E OCATIONS	SENOP (SET NOT R 1 107 OR 112 PUBE AND TT PUBE AND TT PUBE AND TT PUBE AND TT OF R OF R	DOA R. C. AND DI RELATED TO BY YES, L THE OF CER OF ANY THE COMMENT TO II. SHARRY D	CAURE ON TOPICS RAME, MAINE MAINE, MA	WEN IN COT	THE LINES	104. c LOS 106. c LOS	S Ange STATE ANGE S Ange STATE ANGE S ANGE	TERPORISED Y PERFORMED X NO
PLACE OF DEATH CAUSE OF DEATH PHYSI- CIAN'S EATIFICA- TION	TOT: PLACE OF GEATH RESIDENCE TOS. STREET ADDRESS—S 6401 Shoup AV TOT. DEATH WAS CAUSED IMMEDIATE (A) AOT DUE TO (B) TO (C) DUE TO (B) TO (C) TO (C) DUE TO (D) T	CONDITIONS	CHARGE OR INLY ONE CONTRIBUTION ON TRIBUTION OF THE CONTRIBUTION O	OCATIONS OCATIO	SENOP	DOA R. C. AND DI RELATED TO BY YES, L THE OF CER OF ANY THE COMMENT TO II. SHARRY D	CAURE OF TYPE CONTROL NAME OF THE CONTROL OF THE CO	WEN IN COL	THE LINES	104. c LOS 106. c LOS 106. c LOS 106. c LOS 106. c LOS 107. c LOS	S Ange STY S Ange STY S Ange STY S OF STATE NO. AUTOPS S YES S OF STATE NO. AUTOPS S YES S OF STATE NO. AUTOPS S OF S OF STATE NO. AUTOPS S OF S OF STATE NO. AUTOPS S OF S OF S OF S OT S OT S OT S OT S OT	TE W W / D D / C C 3 / 1999
PLACE OF DEATH CAUSE OF DEATH PHYSICIAN'S ENTITION ORONER'S USE	TOT: PLACE OF GEATH RESIDENCE TOR. STREET ADDRESS—IS 6401 Shoup AV 107. DEATH WAS CAUSED IMMEDIATE CAUSE (A) AQT DUE TO (B) DUE TO (C) DUE TO (D) 112. OTHER SIGNIFICANT (C) 113. WAS OPERATION PER SIGN OF DEATH OF CHIEF SIGN OF THE CO 115. WAS OPERATION PER INCLUSION OF CYT OR/04/1998 I COURSED AT THE CO ISSUED CO INCLUSION OF THE C	CONDITIONS	CHARGE OR INLY ONE CONTRIBUTION ON TRIBUTION OF THE CONTRIBUTION O	OCATIONS OCATIO	SENOP	DOA N. C. AND D NELATED TO THE OF CENT THIS CLAST THIS CLAST	CAURE OF TYPE CONTROL NAME OF THE CONTROL OF THE CO	WEN IN COT	TIME LINES STREET OF AND DEATH OF AND DAYE. TOM AND DAYE.	104. c LOS 106. c LOS 106. c LOS 106. c LOS 106. c LOS 107. c LOS	S Ange STY S Ange STY S Ange STY S OF STATE NO. AUTOPS S YES S OF STATE NO. AUTOPS S YES S OF STATE NO. AUTOPS S OF S OF STATE NO. AUTOPS S OF S OF S OF S OF S OF S OT S OT S OT	TE W W / D D / C C 3 / 1999 A 91367

filed with the Registrar-Recorder/County Clerk

DEAN C. LOGAN DEAN C. LOGAN DEAN C. LOGAN DEAN COUNTY Clerk







COMPANY TO MAKE THE PARTY OF TH	
ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY. Name state nur market and address: TAMILA C. JENSEN 57404 LAW OFFICES OF TAMILA C. JENSEN 10324 Balboa Boulevard, Suite 200 Granada Hills, CA 91344 ATTORNEY FOR Marmed Linda Atkinson SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF LOS AND STREET ADDRESS 111 North Hill Street MAILING ADDRESS CITY AND ZIP CODE LOS Angeles, CA 90012 BRANCH NAME CENTRAL	IELEPHONE AND FAX NOS 318) 363-6733 FOR COURTUSE ONLY FILED Superior Court of California County of Los Angeles MAY 08 2018
ESTATE OF (Name):	Sherri D. Com
Joseph Francis Lauria	Sherri R. Carret, Executive Officer/Clerk
	DECEDENT Jasmine Orozco, Deputy
TESTAMENTARY LETTERS	
OF ADMINISTRATION OF A	DMINISTRATION 175TDD05070
the same of the sa	CIAL ADMINISTRATION
1. The last will of the decedent named above having been proved, the court appoints (name): a. executor.	1. PUBLIC ADMINISTRATOR: No affirmation required (Prob. Code, § 7621(c)).
b. administrator with will annexed.	2. INDIVIDUAL: I solemnly affirm that I will perform the
2. X The court appoints (name):	duties of personal representative according to law.
Linda Atkinson	
a. administrator of the decedent's estate.	 INSTITUTIONAL FIDUCIARY (name):
b. special administrator of decedent's estate	I solemply affirm that the
(1) with the special powers specified	I solemnly affirm that the institution will perform the
in the Order for Probate.	duties of personal representative according to law. I make this affirmation for myself as an individual and
(2) with the powers of a general administrator.	on behalf of the institution as an officer.
(3) letters will expire on (date):	(Name and title):
3. The personal representative is authorized to administer the estate under the Independent Administration of Estates Act with full authority with limited authority (no authority, without court supervision, to (1) sell or exchange real property or (2) grant an option to purchase real property or (3) borrow money with the loan secured by an encumbrance upon real property).	4. Executed on (date): April 13, 2018 at (place): Granada Hills California.
4. The personal representative is not authorized to take	(SIGNATURE)
possession of money or any other property without a	CERTIFICATION
specific court order.	I certify that this document is a correct copy of the original on file in my office and the letters insued the
WITNESS, clerk of the court, with seal of the court affixed.	file in my office and the letters issued the personal representa- tive appointed above have not been revoked, annulled, or set aside, and are still in full force and effect.
(SEAL) CHAFORNIA Date: MAYO 8 2018	(SFAL) Date: MAY 0 8 2018
Clerk, by SHERRIR. CARTER	
6	Clerk, by SHERRI R. CARTER
	5 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
DEPUTY)	E SUM SE
Jasmine Orozco	(DEPUTY)
William * Sillar	Jasmine Orozco

I FTTERS

Form Approved by the



CERTIFICATION OF VITAL RECORD

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH

	30520	1200482	21	Lieu .	CER	STATE OF CALS NEV / NO ERASURES VS-1 NeREV	OF D	EATH	10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 -	3201219	(E C) (F)			
	1. NAME OF DECEDER	TE FILE NUMBE VT- FIRST (GW	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	2. MIDD		VS-1 le(REV	3/06	3. L	AST (Family)	LOCAL REGISTR	UN NOITA	MBER		
DATA	JOSEPH AKA, ALSO KNOWN AS - Include full AKA (FIRST, MIDDLE, LAST)			F			Lenge		AURIA	ELINDER ONE VEAR	I IF LINE	ER 24 HOURS	J 6. S€X	
NAL D	AKA, ALSO KNOWN AS - Indude full AKA (PIRST, MIDDLE, LAST)							1/1954	57 M	FUNDER ONE YEAR OWNS Dwys	Hours		M	
S PERSO	9. BIRTH STATE/FOREIGN COUNTRY 10. SOCIAL SECURITY NU. CALIFORNIA			man .	YES	2	UNK	DIVORC		01/05/2012	2	025	R (24 Hours)	
DECEDENT'S PERSONAL	MASTER'S	' [C	YES	100		[X NO	CAUCAS	PACE - Up to 3 races ma IAN openy store, road construction				OCCUPATION	
ō	HIGH SCHO	OL ADN	MINISTRATO			DUCATION			ocary alore, rose constitution	or an proyment agos	4,000	20	0000741101	
*	20. DECEDENT'S RESIDENCE (Street and number, or location) 23611 DRACO WAY													
USUAL	WEST HILL:			22. COUNTY/PROVI			23. ZP	0.7	24. YEARS IN COUNTY	CALIFO		NTRY		
MANT	2E INFORMANT'S NA		AURIA, DAU	GHTER	à/.	27. INFOR	DRA	CO WAY	Street and number, or rural of WEST HILLS	, CA 9130	own, state	and zip)		
z	28. NAME OF SURVIVI	March 1, 1946	In the second of the second	28. MIDDU	I COLOR	W	7 7	30. LAST (BII	BMAN HTF	ilia Marti		200	Chair	
SPOUSE/SROP AND ARENT INFORMATION	31. NAME OF FATHER	PARENT-FIRST	1	32. MIDDU		6.5		LAURI	^			CT 34 BIRT	H STATE	
OUSE/	JOSEPH 35. NAME OF MOTHER	R/PARENT-FIRS	n	FRAN 36. MIDDLE	1.10	4 7 3	1	37. LAST (BI				38. BIRT	H STATE	
PAMENT	EPIPHANY		d 11 /		145		8 <u>1</u> -	BONO		11.	100	NEW	YORK	
TORY TAR	39. DISPOSITION DATE 01/13/2012	mm/dd/ceyy	23611 DRA	CO WAY.	RESID	DENCE C	F SU A 913	SAN FRA	NCES LAURIA	4				
L DIRECTOR/ RECISTRAR	41. TYPE OF DISPOSIT	TION(S)	200112101		42. SIGNA	ATURE OF EMBA	LMER	Lum		le state	4	a. LICENSE NU	IMBÉR	
LOCAL RE	CR/RES	I COTABILICANA	ENT.	Maritim-		T EMBAI		URE OF LOCAL E	EGISTRAR		4	17. DATE mm/dd/cc/v		
LOC	LORENZEN	AL NUME OF FUNERAL ESTABLISHMENT LORENZEN ANGELENO AS I FORMER NUMBER 46. SIGNATURE OF LOCAL REGISTRAR DONATHAN FIELDING, MD						50	4	01/12/20	AND CHARLES			
	101, PLACE OF DEATH			pX/		Taken days	102	F HOSPITAL, SPE		THER THAN HOSPI		X Decedent Home	Cther	
PLACE OF DEATH	104. COUNTY	W- W	The second of th	RESS OR LOCATIO	N WHERE FO	DUND (Street and	number, c	1		106. CITY	106. CITY			
4	LOS ANGEL		23611 DR	MINI.			100			LLUS TO SECURE	TIME INTERNAL BOOMERS 106, DEATH REPORTED TO COADNE			
		A CARD	Enter the chain of event as cardiac arrest, respir IAC ARREST	story arrest, or ventrice	dar fibritation	without showing th	ne etiology	DO NOT ABBREVI	ATE.	Chart and De (AT) MINS	ath [YES	X NO	
	in clearth)	CONTRACTOR OF STREET	RATORY FA	ILURE		musea. A				(87)	109	YES YES	TORMED?	
ATH	conditions, if any,	M CHPO	NIC OBSTRU	ICTIVE DI	MON	ARY DIS	EASE			HRS	110	. AUTOPSY PE		
AUSE OF DEATH	CAUSE (disease or injury that	1	NIC OBSTRU	CHVEFO	LIVIOIT	ART DIS	LAGE		Carriel Table	YRS		VES USED IN DETERM	X NO	
CAUSE	initiated the events	(D)								(DI)		YES YES	NO	
			IS CONTRIBUTING TO D					VEN IN 107	5 M 14					
	113. WAS OPERATION NO	PERFORMED P	OR ANY CONDITION IN	TEM 107 OR 1122 (F	yea, hat type	of operation and	date.(NAME OF THE OWNER.		11SA F FE	MALE, PREGNAN		
PHYSICIAN'S CERTIFICATION	114, I CERTIFY THAT TO THAT THE HOUP, DATE, AND	PLACE STATED FR	NOWLEDGE DEATH DOCUMP IOM THE CAUSES STATED. Decedent Last Seen Abre	The Section 2		DRUCKE	ER M.	D.	<i>E</i> (7)	116. LICENSE	NUMBER	117. DATE #		
HYSIC	(A) mm/dd/copy (B) mm/dd/copy 118. TYPE ATTENDING PHYSICIAN'S NAME, MAILING ADDRESS, ZIP CODE RICHARD D. DRUCKER									ER M	D.	17/51		
G B	02/29/2008 119. I CERTIPY THAT IN M		20/2011 OCCURRED AT THE HOUR		TED FROM TH	E CAUSES STATED		120. INJU	HILLS, CA 9	1367 121. INJURY D	ATE mm/di	d/opy 122. H	OUR (24 Hours	
	MANNER OF DEATH	Natural	Accident Hom	cide Suicida	Peno	ing tigation	Could not determine		NO UNK					
OMLY	123: PLACE OF INJUR	Y (e.g., hame, a	orstruction site, wooded	area, etc.)										
SUSE	124. DESCRIBE HOW	INJURY OCCUP	RRED (Events which resu	ted in injury)	1111111				74.2					
CORONER'S USE	125. LOCATION OF IN.	JURY (Street and	d number, or location, an	d olty, and zip)	- 0.00				77777777		1 12		200	
COR					600	i man			33.00	7.11.11	Will	7	MIN.	
1	125 SIGNATURE OF C	ORONER / DEP	UTY CORONER		1177245	127 DATE mm	/dd/ccyy	128. TYPE N	AME. TITLE OF CORONER	DEPUTY CORON	ER			
STA	ATE A	В	C	D E	11111	TO REGION		UNIBERRE		FAX AUTH.#		CEN	SUS TRACT	
REGIS			Cont.	701.27		(00000000000000000000000000000000000000		001001958784		Law 9		2007	1997	

This is a true certified copy of the record filed in the County of Los Angeles Department of Public Health if it bears the Registrar's signature in purple ink.



JAN 31 2012

This copy not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying seal and signature of Registrar.





